

NEWS RELEASE

Sunoco LP Announces 2Q 2015 Earnings Conference Call Schedule

8/5/2015

HOUSTON, July 24, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- Sunoco LP (NYSE: SUN) will release its second quarter 2015 financial and operating results after the market closes on Wednesday, August 5. In conjunction with the news release, management will hold a conference call on Thursday, August 6, at 9:00 a.m. Central Time (10 a.m. Eastern Time) to discuss the Partnership's results.

By Phone: Dial 412-902-0003 at least 10 minutes before the call. A replay will be available through August 13 by dialing 201-612-7415 and using the conference ID 13613135#.

By Webcast: Connect to the webcast via the Events and Presentations pages of Sunoco LP's Investor Relations website at **www.SunocoLP.com**. Please log in at least 10 minutes in advance to register and download any necessary software. A replay will be available shortly after the call

Sunoco LP (NYSE: SUN) is a master limited partnership (MLP) that primarily distributes motor fuel to convenience stores, independent dealers, commercial customers and distributors. SUN also operates more than 150 convenience stores and retail fuel sites. SUN conducts its business through wholly owned subsidiaries, as well as through its 31.58 percent interest in Sunoco, LLC, in partnership with an affiliate of its parent company, Energy Transfer Partners. While primarily engaged in natural gas, natural gas liquids, crude oil and refined products transportation, ETP also operates a retail and fuel distribution business through its interest in Sunoco, LLC, as well as wholly owned subsidiaries, Sunoco, Inc. and Stripes LLC that operate approximately 1,100 convenience stores

and retail fuel sites.

Contacts

Investors:

Scott Grischow

Director – Investor Relations and Treasury

(361) 884-2463, scott.grischow@sunoco.com

Anne Pearson

Dennard-Lascar Associates

(210) 408-6321, apearson@dennardlascar.com

Media:

Jeff Shields, Communications Manager

(215) 977-6056, jpshields@sunocoinc.com

Jessica Davila-Burnett, Public Relations Director

(361) 654-4882, jessica.davila-burnett@susser.com

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit:http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/sunoco-lp-announces-2q-2015-earnings-conference-call-schedule-300118498.html

SOURCE Sunoco LP